505657839 09/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5704644

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·		
		Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTINA WIMMER			03/24/2017	
MARTIN ROTHE			03/24/2017	
GUIDO ZILLMANN			03/30/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	QIOPTI	Q PHOTONICS GMBH & CO. KG		
Street Address:	treet Address: KÖNIGSALLEE 23			
City:	GÖTTIN	GÖTTINGEN		
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	37081	37081		
Property Typ Application Number:		Number 16491601	_	
			_	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
	DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, l</i>	be sent to if provided,	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
	be sent to if provided;			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	be sent to if provided, e	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6036680300	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email:	i be sent to if provided; ii e:	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 6036680300 padm@SHEEHAN.COM	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	i be sent to if provided, i i e: 3	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 6036680300 padm@SHEEHAN.COM 6HEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEM	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> N, PA	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided, i e: S	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 6036680300 padm@SHEEHAN.COM 6HEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEM 1000 ELM STREET, 17TH FLOOR	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> N, PA	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided, i e: 5 1 NUMBER:	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 5036680300 padm@SHEEHAN.COM SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEN 1000 ELM STREET, 17TH FLOOR MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 0	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> N, PA	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to if provided, i e: 5 1 NUMBER:	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 5036680300 padm@SHEEHAN.COM SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEN 1000 ELM STREET, 17TH FLOOR MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 0 42562-6238	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> N, PA	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided, i e: 5 1 NUMBER:	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 5036680300 padm@SHEEHAN.COM SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEM 1000 ELM STREET, 17TH FLOOR MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 0 42562-6238 KAREN A.MORIN	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> N, PA	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided, i e: 5 1 NUMBER:	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 5036680300 padm@SHEEHAN.COM SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEN 1000 ELM STREET, 17TH FLOOR MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 0 42562-6238 KAREN A.MORIN /Karen A. Morin/	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> N, PA	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided, i e: 5 1 NUMBER: R:	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 5036680300 padm@SHEEHAN.COM SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEN 1000 ELM STREET, 17TH FLOOR MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 0 42562-6238 KAREN A.MORIN /Karen A. Morin/	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> N, PA	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to if provided, if e: S NUMBER: R: e1.tif	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 5036680300 padm@SHEEHAN.COM SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEN 1000 ELM STREET, 17TH FLOOR MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 0 42562-6238 KAREN A.MORIN /Karen A. Morin/	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> N, PA	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Christina Wimmer of Muenchen Germany; Martin Rothe of Muenchen, Germany; and Guido Zillmann of Moringen, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in an:

ENDOSCOPE WITH COVER FOR LIGHT DELIVERY COMPONENT(S)

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") described in a U.S. Patent Application, the specification of which was filed March 7, 2017 as U.S. Application No. 62/467,908;

And, whereas we desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to **Qioptiq Photonics GmbH & Co. KG, having its place of business at Königsallee 23 37081 Göttingen, Germany** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from timeto-time present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

-1-

PATENT REEL: 050288 FRAME: 0492

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 24 day of March , in the year 2017 at Feld Kichen
\sim
Ch. Winwer
Christina Wimmer
Witness: <u>Joachi /6</u> Christina Wimmer
Printed Name and Address: JOACHIM KOKIG
DI MIL TAIL
Executed this <u>24</u> day of <u>March</u> , in the year <u>2017</u> at <u>Feldkirch</u> e
120
de Kall
Martin Rothe
$ \gamma $, $ \mu $ –
Witness: <u>/ dechi_ /6</u>
Witness: <u>Joeching Kom</u> Printed Name and Address: <u>JOACHim Kennic</u>
Printed Name and Address:
Executed this <u>30</u> day of <u>Name</u> , in the year <u>2017</u> at <u>600 Hingen</u>
Executed this $\underline{30}$ day of $\underline{0}$ there $\underline{0}$, in the year $\underline{2017}$ at $\underline{2017}$ at $\underline{2017}$
r r r r r
Guide Zillmann
Guido Zillmann
Witness: U. LER
witness:
Printed Name and Address: MECANIE LÜTHIN
-2-

PATENT REEL: 050288 FRAME: 0493 Assignee: Qioptiq Photonics GmbH & Co. KG

By: Sen. Dir. Sules EMER ppa. hunde

Koustantin Gotsche Director legal & compliance 06/29/2017 i.V. V. Joll

PATENT REEL: 050288 FRAME: 0494

-3-

RECORDED: 09/06/2019